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Message from the Headteacher
This afternoon, our Reception children performed 
their Nativity, ‘The Lazy Shepherd’, to their parents 
and family (not a dry eye in sight). I would just like to 
say a huge thank you, to both the children and the 
staff for all their hard work in making the performance 
magical.  
If you would like to order a Reception, KS1or KS2 
Christmas download, we have now set up payment 
items on ParentPay. These will be with you before 
the end of term.

On Monday, Year 5 visited the Houses of Parliament. 
This was an exciting opportunity to see inside The 
House of Commons and The House of Lords and 
gain a deeper understanding of the workings of the 
UK Parliament. They had a guided tour and also took 
part in a workshop on Laws and Debating. This was 
a fantastic opportunity for the children to practise 
their debating skills as well as using the knowledge 
they had learnt in their topic work. 

On Wednesday, Year 3 & 4 attended the Ball Skills 
Tournament at Chipping Norton School. The children 
had a wonderful time taking part in a variety of 
activities and many were chosen, by Sports Leaders, 
for Sporting Champions.The teachers said what a 
credit to our school they were. Well done Year 3 and 
4! 

Next Thursday is going to be a very busy day at 
school. Not only is it Christmas jumper day, but 
we will be having our Christmas lunch (don’t forget 
your cracker) and class parties. Reception and KS1 
may come to school in their Christmas party clothes 
and KS2 can wear their jumpers with their normal 
uniform.

Also on Thursday, we will be holding our 'Buy a 
Present' event, which will take place during the 
school day. Children will be able to buy a gift for a 
loved one, we will wrap it and they will bring it home 
to put under the tree. The gifts will range from £1.50 
- £5 in price and, if you would like your child to take 
part, please send them in with the right amount. 

Have a wonderful weekend.

Advent is upon us already! Amid all the chaos of 
consumerism that this festive season entails, here’s 
a way to give to others in a meaningful way this                          
December. We feel that it’s an important time to 
remind ourselves to ‘Live Simply’, in line with our 
Catholic values.

This year, we’ve chosen to bring hope to the              
homeless with our Reverse Advent Calendar. An        
Advent Calendar that makes a real difference to 
homeless people in Oxfordshire.

One way of helping is to collect one / several item(s) 
from the list on the photo’s page during Advent (30th 
November to 24th December) and place each item 
in a box that will be available in our main reception.

Myself and our chaplaincy team will help collate the 
donations and the box will then be delivered to St 
Mary’s Church in the new year. Whatever you can 
give will be incredibly helpful and very welcome.

Thank you very much in advance!
Mrs Medler and our Chaplaincy team



This Week In Pictures

Year 3 & 4 Ball Skills

Holy Trinity
Trampolinists

Reception Nativity

Year 5 Trip to London



DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Monday 8th December Year 3 Christingle Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 9th December Whole School Trip to Chippy Panto

Wednesday 10th December KS1 Nativity to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Thursday 11th December
Christmas Jumper Day, Christmas Lunch and Christmas Parties

Buy a Gift for a Loved One (NEW)

Monday 15th December Emergency MAC INSET - School Closed

Wednesday 17th December KS2 Carol Concert to Parents/Carers - 2pm & 5pm

Friday 19th December Whole School Mass

Friday 19th December School Closes at 12.05pm for Christmas
Wednesday 14th January Swimming Gala

Wednesday 21st January U11 Hockey Festival

Monday 2nd February Year 4 Candlemass Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Thursday 5th March World Book Day

Wednesday 11th March Year 1 Dance Festiaval

Friday 13th March Reception Mother’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Tuesday 17th March Year 2 St Patrick’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am

Monday 23rd - Thursday 26th March Year 5 Bikeability

Wednesday 25th March Year 2 & 3 Ball Skills Festival

Monday 20th - Friday 24th April Year 6 Yenworthy Residential

Wednesday 22nd April Year 3 Tennis Festival

Wednesday 29th April Year 4 Modern Foreign Languages Festival

Wednesday 13th May U10 Rugby Tournament

Wednesday 20th May Years 4, 5 & 6 Athletics Championship

Half Term Monday 25th  - Friday 29th May 

Thursday 18th June Year 1 Father’s Day Assembly to Parents/Carers - 9am (Change of Date)

Friday 19th June INSET

Monday 22nd June INSET

Friday 26th June Sports Day

Just a Reminder . . . 
Families wishing to apply for Reception places for next September need to complete the online application via the   
Oxfordshire County Council Admissions website by January 15th, 2026.


